finliday Inuitational

BABBS ROLLER SKATING RINK

Congamond Lakes - West Suffield, Connecticut 06093
Tel. (203 )668-7073
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SATURDAY and SUNDAY — JANUARY 2nd and 3rd, 1971
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Inter-Club

SANCTION # SA1128
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OFFICIALS

Master of Ceremonies Russell Arredondo, Bedford
Grove Rollaway, Bedford, N.H.

Organist Paul L. Gagnon, Whalom Park
Roller Rink, N. Chelmsford,
Mass.

Judge Coordinators Wendell Fitch, James Fletcher

Judges Panel 180, Babbs Roller
Skating Rink

Chief Tabulator Irene Fritz, Judges Panel 180
Babbs Roller Skating Rink

JUDGES

Bill Frueh Lakeview Gardens, East
e Weymouth, Mass.
_.Carol Panigutti Hi Lite Roller Skating Rink
> . 3 New Britain, Conn.
N e P
R v
Kathy Genovese Hi Lite Roller Skating Rink

New Britain, Conn.

N
Members of Judges Panel #48, West Warwick, R.I.

UNSUNG HEROES

Members of Babbs Roller Skating Club



8:00
220
221
224
275
287

8:00
192
223
225
234
244
246
281
294
299
302
308
323
354
355
361

83120

275
311

83120
218
222
236
240
248
313
342
354
355
360

83135
196
205
211
216

SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971
A.M. JUNIOR BOYS FIGURE FINALS

Ron Squazza Riverside
Timothy Colbert Riverside
Brian Taylor Ray's
Daniel Broyles Broyles
Robert Toye, Jr. Surfwood
A.M. JUNIOR GIRLS FIGURE ELIM.

Janet Cote' Bedford Grove
Kathy Morris Riverside
Marybeth Valente Ray's
Janet Falk Babb's
Debbie Clough Roll-Land
Colleen Staples Skateland
Karel Kickery Broyles
Terri Jan Stone Bedford Grove
Carol Jablonowskil Rollarama
Eileen Kapinos Babb's
Joanne Sabol Babb's
Karyn Foley Skateland
Mary Alice Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
Dorian De Negris Rollarama

A.M. JUVENILE BOYS FIGURE FINALS

Daniel Broyles Broyles
James Tuttle Skateland
A.M. JUVENILE GIRLS FIGURE FINALS

Cynthia Johnson Babb's
Holly Valente Riverside
Kim Tama Rollarama
Karen Graveline Bedford Grove
Angela Famiano Rollarama
Cheryl Des Roche Skateland
Susan Magee New Riverdale
Mary Alice Wilmarth Nal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
Marka Termini Carousel

A.M. SUB-NOVICE BOYS FIGURE ELIM.

Robert Green Roll=N-Ice
Burton Holcomb Babb's
Garry Boreham Roll=Land

David Gingras Babb's



230
278
286
287
295
300
321
330
237
348

g5¢

8:35
192
195
201
204
29
234
e
9
3
21
257
279
281
282
288
294
296
299
301
302
307
e
328
332
3h2
3l
347
354
358
360
361

SATURDAY -~ JAN.

Donald Barrette
Michael Jordan
Thomas Brady
Robert Toye, Jre
Edward Mullen
Mark Lewis
Francis Fortier
Robert Sembersky
John Abrahamsen
Walter Johnson
Michael Cartier

AeMe
Janet Cote®
Helen Green
Jo=Anne St. Hilaire
Laurie Downes
Marybeth Valente
Janet Falk
Gail Depelteau
Robin Porier
Karen Graveline
Maria Polsinelli
Melanie Blair
Mary Ann Haskins
Karel Kickery
Kathleen Mosca
Lisa Hagan

Jan Stone
Joyce Knittel
Carol Jablonowski
Sylvia Lavoie
Eileen Kapinos
Donna Sabol
Karyn Foley
Elaine Lesvasseur
Mary Jane Cennano
susan Magee
Mary Ann Owen
Dorothy Lavoie
Mary Alice Wilmarth
Sandra Leary
Marka Termini
Dorian DeNegris

Terri

2, 1971

Babb®s
Broyles
Surfwood
Surfwood
Bedford Grove
Wal-=Cliff
Skateland
Mosque
Wal-Cliff

New Riverdale
Carousel

SUB-NOVICE GIRLS FIGURE ELIM.

Bedford Grove
Roll&N-Ice
Bedford Grove
Babb's

Ray's

Babb®s
Bedford Grove
Bedford Grove
Bedford Grove
Rollarama
Linccln Park
Broyles
Breyles
Broyles
Surfwood
Bedford Grove
Bedford Grove
Rollarama
Bedford Grove
Carcusel
Babbts
Skateland
Bedford Grove
Mosque
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Wal-Cliff
Carousel
Carousel
Rollarama

New
New
New



G5
196
205
208
209
211
gl
216
228
230
29
247
273
286
297
298
303
314
322
324
326
330
334
937
348
356
357

9:15
191
195
200
202
210
213
214
215
225
235
238
239
240
248
151
253

SATURDAY -~ JAN.

1971

A.M. BEGINNER BOYS FIGURE ELIM.

Robert Green
Burton Holcomb
Roger Williams
Wayne Herous
Garry Boreham
David Humphrey
David Gingras
Robert Barrette
Donald Barrette
Duane Parmentier
Frank Famiano
Phillip Jordan
Thomas Brady
Christopher Westgate
Allen Westgate
Janet Riding
Danna Killam
Dennis Weeks
Bruce Talarico
James Hilliard
Robert Sembersky
Donald Pruttine
John Abrahamsen
Walter Johnson
Daniel Leary
Michael Cartier

Roll=N=Ice
Babb's
Melody
Melody

Roll-Land
Babbts
Babb's
Babb's
Babb®s
Babbts

Rollarama

Broyles
Surfwood
Lincoln Park
Lincoln Park
Babb's

Skateland

Skateland

Skateland

Ray'®s
Mosque
Mosque
Wal=Cliff

New Riverdale

Carousel
Carousel

A.Me. BEGINNER GIRLS FIGURE ELIM.

Donna Marie Arredondo

Helen Green
Judith Mills

Bedford Grove

Roll=N-=Ice

Lakeview Gardens

Kathryn Connaughton Lakeview Gardens

Jeanne Abert
Wendy Humphrey
Virginia Humphrey
Mary Lou Rickerson
Marybeth Valente
Toni Ann Tama
Gail Depelteau
Robin Porier
Karen Graveline
Angela Famiano
Maria Polsinelli
Deborah Graham

Lakeview Gardens

Babb's
Babbts
Babb's
Ray's
Rollarama

Bedford Grove
Bedford Grove
Bedford Grove

Rollarama
Rollarama

Lakeview Gardens




258
259
262
272
276
277
279
280
281
282
284
288
290
296
299
301
218
307
313
331
342
344
350
358
359
360
363
365
370

10:05 AeMe.
10115 AeMe.
10215 AeM.
10230 AsM.

224
271
275
287

356

11:00 A.M.

258

SATURDAY - JAN.

Cheryl Feener
Jerilyn Feener
Karen Souza
Deborah Donaldson
Dianne Vittone
Sue Cross

Mary Ann Haskins
Jill Soldo

Karel Kickery
Kathleen Mosca
Theresa Jordan
Lisa Hagan
Vickie Pelletier
Joyce Knittel
Carcl Jablonowski
Sylvia Lavoie
Cynthia Johnson
Donna Sabol
Cheryl DesRoche
Lisa Sauer

Susan Magee

Mary Ann Owen
Laura Conway
Sandra Leary
Catherine Leary
Marka Termini
Linda Eddy
Pamula Gelinas
Paula Hart

Brian Taylor
Michael Schmidt
Daniel Broyles
Robert Toye, Jre
Daniel Leary

Cheryl Feener

2

1971

Lincoln Park
Lincoln Park
Lincoln Park
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Surfwood
Surfwood
Bedford Grove
Rollarama
Bedford Grove
Babb®s

Babb's
Skateland
Mosque

New Riverdale
New Riverdale
Carousel
Carousel
Carousel
Carousel
Babb's
Carousel
Babb®s

oR,
JH¥ENEEE GIRLS FIGURE FINALS
SUB=NOVICE GIRLS FIGURE FINALS
SUB=NOVICE BOYS FIGURE FINALS

JUNIOR BOYS SINGLES FINALS

Ray's
Ray?®s
Broyles
Surfwooed
Carousel

JUNIOR GIRLS SINGLES FINALS

Lincoln Park




SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

259 Jerilyn Feener Lincoln Park
262 Karen Souza Lincoln Park
281 Karel Kickery Broyles
335 Judith Fesko Mosque
350 Laura Conway Carousel
354 Mary Alice Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
355 Margaret Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
361 Dorian DeNegris Rollarama
12:10 P.M. JUVENILE GIRLS SINGLES FINALS

222 Holly Valente Riverside
235 Toni Ann Tama Rollarama
236 Kim Tama Rollarama
248 Angela Famiano Rollarama
259 Jerilyn Feener Lincoln Park
265 Cherelie Mallette Lincoln Park
266 Sharon Mallette Lincoln Park
326 Bonnie Sue Fesko Mosque
341 Candy Carcaterra New Riverdale
349 Patricia Ann Houle New Riverdale
354 Mary Alice Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
355 Margaret Wilmarth Wal-Cliff

12:50 P.M. BEGINNER BOYS FIGURE FINALS
12:50 P.M. BEGINNER GIRLS FIGURE FINALS
2:00 P.M. PUBLIC SESSION
4:30 P.M. CLEAR BUILDING

5:00 P«M. SUB~NOVICE DANCE ELIMINATIONS

249 William Cook Rocllarama
Clara Hohenshild

275 Daniel Broyles Eroyles
Dianne Vittone

287 Robert Toye, Jre Surfwood
Lisa Hagan

321 Francis Fortier Skateland
Marie Church

190 Alan Olson Lakeview Gardens
Noreen Frazier

196 Robert Green Roll-N=Ice

Helen Green



216
324
220
228
237
322
250
278
289
314
295
300
312
337

357
366
5330
232
247
273
292

SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

David Gingras Babb's
Marjorie Parmentier

Bruce Talarico Skateland
Sandil Valenti

Ron Squazza Riverside
Mary Colbert

Robert Barrette Babb's
Barbara Garcia

Harry Olson Roll-Land
Janet Lamacchia

Dennis Weeks Skateland
Karyn Foley

Jim Polsinelli Rollarama
Maria Polsinelli

Michael Jordan Broyles
Mary Ann Haskins

David White Surfwood
Deborah Newcomb

Danna Killam Skateland
Debra Saldi

Edward Mullen Bedford Grove
Joyce Knittel

Mark Lewis Wal=Cliff
Linda Meyer

Donald Morrill Skateland
Brenda Wood

John Abrahamsen Wal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth

Michael Cartier Carousel
Sandra Leary

Donald Meyer Wal-Cliff

Mary Alice Wilmarth
P.M. JUVENILE DANCE ELIMINATION

Duane Parmentier Babb's
Cynthia Johnson

Frank Famiano Rollarama
Angela Famiano

Phillip Jordan Broyles
Bonnie LaDoncenry

Richard Sullivan Surfwood

Theresa Sullivan




343
366
367
369

SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

David Brouillard New Riverdale
Kathleen Uva

Donald Meyer Wal-Cliff
Mary Alice Wilmarth

Joseph Poirier New Riverdale
Susan Sutherland

Robert Sutherland New Riverdale

Dawn Poirier

5:40 P.M. BEGINNER DANCE ELIMINATION

196
250
278
292
193
212
273
289
330
343
357
216
337
367
369

Robert Green Roll=N-Ice
Helen Green

Jim Polsinelli : Rollarama
Maria Polsinelli

Michael Jordan Broyles
Mary Ann Haskins

Richard Sullivan Surfwcod
Theresa Sullivan

Thomas Wilson Lakeview Gardens
Kathryn Connaughton

David Humphrey Babb's
Wendy Humphrey

Phillip Jordan Broyles
Bonnie LaDoncenry

David White Surfwood
Deborah Newcomb

Robert Sembersky Mosque
Rosemary Erickson

David Brouillard New Riverdale
Kathleen Uva

Michael Cartier Carousel
Sandra Leary

David Gingras Babb®s
Robin Brookins

John Abrahamson Wal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth

Joseph Poirier New Riverdale
Susan Sutherland

Robert Sutherland New Riverdale

Dawn Poirier

T

e



6:00
272
213
288
235
274
214
290
251,
276
215
291
299
277
218
293
200
280
303
210
219
281
282
238
332
354
355
358
359
360
368
370

6330
220

AL S
224

275

SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

P.M. SOLO BEGINNER DANCE ELIM.

Deborah Donaldson
Wendy Humphrey
Lisa Hagan

Toni Ann Tama
Cynthia Broyles
Virginia Humphrey
Vickie Pelletier
Maria Polsinelli
Dianne Vittone
Mary Lou Rickerson
Maureen Stolle
Carol Jablonowski
Sue Cross

Cynthia Johnson
Theresa Sullivan
Judith Mills

Jill Soldo

Janet Riding
Jeanne Abert
Karen Pelletier
Karel Kickery
Kathleen Mosca
Gail Depelteau
Mary Jane Cennano
Mary Alice Wilmarth
Margaret Wilmarth
Sandra Leary
Catherine Leary
Marka Termini
Susan Sutherland
Paula Hart

Broyles
Babb's
Surfwood
Rollarama
Broyles
Babbts
Surfwood
Rellarama
Broyles
Babbts
Surfwood
Rollarama
Broyles
Babbts
Surfwood
Lakeview Gardens
Broyles
Babbt's
Lakeview Gardens
Riverside
Broyles
Broyles
Bedford Grove
Mosque
Wal-Cliff
Wal=Cliff
Carousel
Carousel
Carousel

New Riverdale
Babb®s

P.M. JUNIOR DANCE ELIMINATION

Ron Squazza
Mary Colbert
Timothy Colbert
Holly Valente
Brian Taylor
Marybeth Valente
Daniel Broyles
Dianne Vittone

Riverside
Riverside
Ray'®s
Brojles



287

337
366

6:40
204
279
288
192
236
302
200
201
280
290
255
248
257
225
2273
234
281
291
239
2.51:
282
301
308
299
328
350
353
354
355
358
361
362
364

7810

SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

Robert Toye, Jr. Surfwood
Lisa Hagan

John Abrahamsen Wal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth

Donald Meyer Wal-Cliff

Mary Alice Wilmarth

P.M. SOLO ADVANCED DANCE ELIM.

Laurie Downes Babbts
Mary Ann Haskins Broyles
Lisa Hagan Surfwood
Janet Cote?® Bedford Grove
Kim Tama Rollarama
Eileen Kapinos Carousel
.Judith Mills Lakeview Gardens
JoAnne St. Hilaire Bedford Grove
Jill Soldo Broyles
Vickie Pelletier Surfwood
Debbie Mancini Lincoln Park
Angela Famiano Rollarama
Melanie Blair Lincoln Park
Marybeth Valente Ray's
Kathy Morris Riverside
Janet Falk Babb's
Karel Xickery Broyles
Maureen Stolle Surfwood
Robin Porier Bedford Grove
Maria Polsinelli Rollarama
Kathleen Mosca Broyles
Sylvia Lavoie Bedford Grove
Joanne Sabol Babb's
Carol Jablonowski Rollarama
Elaine Levasseur Bedford Grove
Laura Conway Carousel
Linda Conway Carousel
Mary Alice Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
Margaret Wilmarth Wal-Cliff
Sandra Leary Carousel
Dorian DeNegris Carousel
Monica Francoeur Bedford Grove
Robin Brookins Babbts

P.M. SUB-NOVICE DANCE FINALS




SATURDAY - JAN. 2, 1971

7:20 P.M.
7:30 P.M.
7:40 PJM.
7350 PoMa

8:00 P.M.

JUVENILE DANCE FINALS

BEGINNER DANCE FINALS

SOLO BEGINNER DANCE FINALS

JUNIOR DANCE FINALS

SOLO ADVANCED DANCE FINALS
PUBLIC SESSION

SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971

9:00 A.M. DOORS OPEN FOR PRACTICE
10:00 A+Me NOVICE MEN FIGURE ELIM.
198 Michael King Roll-Land
205 Burton Holcomb Babb's
216 David Gingras Babb's
224 Brian Taylor Ray's
227 Danny Garcia Babb's

256 Raymond Bessette
260 Joseph Bettencourt

Lincoln Park
Lincoln Park

267 Gary Shelto Ray's
278 Michael Jordan Broyles
295 Edward Mullen Bedford Grove
300 Mark Lewis Wal-Cliff
304 John Riding Arena
312 Donald Morrill Skateland
317 Daniel Persico Skateland
321 Francis Portier Skateland
324 Bruce Talarico Skateland
333 Roland Allen Mosque
345 Walter Johnson New Riverdale
352 Leslie Pooler Carousel
357 Michael Cartier Carousel

10:00 A.M.

194 Joan Cook

199 Karen King

204 Laurie Downes
223 Kathy Morris
229 Barbara Garcia
252 Diane Touzin

NOVICE LADIES FIGURE ELIM.
Bedford Grove
Roll=Land
Babb's
Riverside
Babbts
Bedford Grove



255
257
268
279
308
318
323
325
340
347

SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971
Debbie Mancini
Melanie Blair
Cindy Altieri
Mary Ann Haskins
Joanne Sabol
Louise Persico
Karyn Foley

Sandi Valenti
Georgette Hopkins
Dorothy Lavoie

Lincoln Park
Lincoln Park
Ray's

Broyles
Babb's
Skateland
Skateland
Skateland

New Riverdale
New Riverdale

10:30 A.M. ESQUIRE MEN FIGURE ELIM.

196
206
226
231
241
249
305
315
319
326
329
346

Robert Green
Henry Marshall
Richard Taylor
George Martin
John Madden
William Cook
James Fletcher
Robert Bixby
Joseph Comeau
James Hilliard
Richard Bailey
Joseph Mulhallard

Roll=N=Ice
Melody

Ray's

Babb's
Bedford Grove
Rollarama
Babb'!s
Skateland
Skateland
Ray's

Mosgue

New Riverdale

10:30 A.M. ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURE ELIM.

195
207
233
25k
261
270
284
306
316
320
327
345

11:00 AeMe.e

216
300
304
324
333

Helen Green
Bertha Herous
Marjorie Parmentier
Edwin Burnette
Phyllis Alcobia
Maureen Shelto
Theresa Jordan
Ann Fletcher
Elinor Saldi
Mary Tuttle
Winnie Cohen
Elaine Owen

INT. & SR.
David Gingras
Mark Lewils

John Riding
Bruce Talarico
Roland Allen

Roll=N-Ice
Melody
Babb's

Lakeview Gardens

Lincoln Park
Ray's
Broyles
Babb's
Skateland
Skateland

Lakeview Gardens
New Riverdale

MENS FIGURE FINALS

Babb's
Wal=Cliff
Arena

Skateland
Mosque

11




SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971
11:00 A.M. INT. & SR. LADIES FIGURE FINALS

194 Joan Cook Bedford Grove
203 Sandy Fritz Babb's
223 Kathy Morris Riverside
323 Karyn Foley Skateland
325 Sandi Valenti Skateland
11:15 A.M. NOVICE MENS SINGLES FINALS

256 Raymond Bessette Lincoln Park
269 Raymond Schmidt Ray's
278 Michael Jordan Broyles
338 Roy Chesley Carousel
11:45 A.M. NOVICE LADIES SINGLES FINALS

268 Cindy Altieri Ray's
325 Sandi Valenti Skateland
365 Pamula Gelinas Carousel

12:05 P.M. BABB*S DRILL TEAM

12:15 P.M. JUVENILE "B" BOYS SINGLES FINALS

298 Allen Westgate Lincoln Park
12:25 P.M. JUVENILE "B" GIRLS SINGLES FINALS

263 Carol Ann Days Lincoln Park
274 Cynthia Broyles Broyles
285 Vanessa Jordan Broyles
351 DMaureen Conway Carousel
259 Catherine Leary Carousel

1:10 P.M. NOVICE MENS FIGURE FINALS
1:10 P.M. NOVICE LADIES FIGURE FINALS
1:25 P.M. ESQUIRE MENS FIGURE FINALS
1:25 P.M. ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURE FINALS
2:00 P.M. PUBLIC SESSION

4:30 P.M. CLEAR BUILDING



|

5300
237
256
267
278
300

5:30
206

283
5140
196
217
249
310
254
260
315
319
197
228
324
327
216

SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971
P.M. INT. & SR« MEN SINGLES FINALS

Harry Olson Roll-Land
Raymond Bessette Lincoln Park
Gary Shelto Ray's
Michael Jordan Broyles
Mark Lewis Wal-Cliff
P.M. NOVICE ESQUIRE DANCE FINALS

Henry Marshall Melody

Bertha Herous
Paul Leon Broyles

Theresa Jordan

P«.M. ESQUIRE DANCE ELIMINATION

Robert Green Roll=N-Ice
Helen Green

Burt Hawley Babb's
Lynn Johnson

William Cook Rollarama
Clara Hohenshild

Richard Letson Skateland

Frances Letson
Edwin Burnette

Winnie Cohen
Joseph Bettencourt

Phyllis Alcobia

Lakeview Gardens

Lincoln Park

Robert Bixby Skateland
Elinor Saldi
Joseph Comeau Skateland

Mary Tuttle

P«M. INT. & SR. DANCE ELIM.

Donald Beaman Roll=Land
Robin Connell

Robert Barrette Babb's
Barbara Garcia

Bruce Talarico Skateland
Sandi Valenti

Harry Olson Roll-Land
Janet Lamacchia

David Gingrass Babb's

Marjorie Parmentier

13




14

220
352
6:10
190
228
309
197
220
312
254
205
314
198
278
289
300
227
317
295
216
321
237

SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971

Ron Squazza
Mary Colbert

Leslie Pooler
Linda Conway

Riverside

Carousel

P.M.NOVICE DANCE ELIMINATION

Alan Olson
Noreen Frazier
Robert Barrette
Barbara Garcia
Dennis Edmondson
Linda Pierce
Donald Beaman
Robin Connell
Ron Squazza
Mary Colbert
Donald Morrill
Brenda Wood
Joe Burke
Eleanor Burke
Burton Holcomb
Laurie Downes
Danna Killam
Debra Saldi
Michael King
Karen King
Michael Jordan
Mary Ann Haskins
David White
Deborah Newcomb
Mark Lewis
Linda Meyer
Danny Garcia
Joanne Sabol
Daniel Persico
Louise Persico
Edward Mullen
Joyce Knittel
David Gingras

Marjorie Parmentier

Francis Fortier
Marie Church
Harry Olson
Janet Lamacchia

Lakeview Gardens
Babb's

Skateland
Roll-Land
Riverside
Skateland
Lakeview Gardens
Babb's

Skateland
Roll-Land
Broyles

Surfwood
Wal-Cliff

Babb's

Skateland
Bedford Grove
Babb's

Skateland

Roll=Land




267
322
339
352

6140
6150
7335
7145
8:00

SUNDAY - JAN. 3, 1971

Gary Shelto
Cindy Altieri
Dennis Weeks
Karyn Foley
Joseph Brouillard
Georgette Hopkins
Leslie Pooler
Linda Conway

P.M.ESQUIRE DANCE FINALS
P.M. PICK-A-PARTNER

P.M. INT. & SR. DANCE FINALS
P.M. NOVICE DANCE FINALS

P.M. PUBLIC SESSION

Ray®s

Skateland

New Riverdale

Carousel

15



PAT AND RICHARD
LULU

JANET S MOTHER

THE PROVOST FAMILY
MIKE GADREAULT

MR. & MRS, WATROUS
THE HUMPHREY GANG
THE DUM DUM

EILEEN KAPINAS
FRANCIS l\%IANNlNG
MRS, HELEN TATRO
JANET RIDING

JOHN & MRS, RIDING
POLLY &\BEV ALBANES
SANTA & HIS ELVES

MARY & MITCH

JIM, ANN, KATHY & GEORGE

MARYBETH & HOLLY

MARGE, DUANE, JERRY & DAVID

BURT & GINNY

DAVE GINGRAS (GINGY)
TERESA A, SHIBLEY
GOLDIE MINNER
JEFFEREY ALAN ZAINES
DOREEN & TIMMY
TOMMY & CANDY

THE SNACK BAR PEANUT
THE WIFE AND I

THE EDDY’S

TRUDI & WEN FITCH

DO M= N

MARGIE & HENRY

FRED LEE
DON CURTIS (SIR DON)
SANDY & IRENE FRITZ
WALT & SALLY SMITH
KEN & SHIRLEY HOLCOMB
BURT HOLCOMB

YOU AND ME GEE & LIN
SLIM

THE GALLANT FAMILY
POLLY FUNK

PAULINE & FRANK

THE WEDNESDAY MORNING

HOUSEWIVES & (THE PRO)

KENNY JOHNSON

THE NORMAN JOHNSON FAMILY
CHAS, & FLO,

DUDLEY MOULTON

PEG & GEORGE ARTHUR
RALPH ARTHUR

BARB & B,J,

MOTHER BABB

PAULINE & BOB
VEILLETTE FAMILY
JOAN & BOB FITZGERALD
SMILEY

DEE & LARRY

PAULA

RUSTY

MISTER SEX (DAVE)

THE BARRETTS



